21 NCAC 63 .0208 APPLICATION FEE 5 

An initial application fee of one hundred dollars ($100) will be assessed for processing each application.  Each applicant 6 

for certification or licensure by the Board shall submit an initial application fee of one hundred and fifteen dollars 7 

($115.00) with the application. 8 

History Note: Authority G.S. 90B-6; 90B-6.2; 9 

Eff. August 1, 1987; 10 

Temporary Amendment Eff. October 1, 1999; 11 

Amended Eff. July 1, 2012; July 1, 2000.  12